
 
2025 SHS Graduation 

Practice and Ceremony 
Thursday, May 15 

MTSU Murphy Center 
 
Practice is during the school day 
8:30- Report to band room for music practice (part 1) 
9:40- Load buses and trailer 
10:00- Leave SHS 
10:30- Stop for fast food lunch  (*bring money or a lunch) 
12:00- Practice at MTSU 
1:15- Leave MTSU 
1:45- Arrive SHS 
2:00- Music practice (part 2) in band room 
3:30- End of school day 
 During this time: Eat something 
     Dress in concert attire 
 
Graduation ceremony is in the evening 
5:00- Load trailer 
5:15- Re-load buses 
5:30- Leave SHS 
6:00- Arrive MTSU 
6:40- Begin playing pre-music 
7:00- Graduation Ceremony begins 
~8:45- Load and leave MTSU 
~9:15- Arrive back at SHS, unload 
~9:30- Dismissal 
 

~approximately, times are an estimate 

 
 

Pre-Music  Ceremony 
Novena   Highland Cathedral 
Washington Post GS. I- Processional 
Gadget   Star-Spangled 
Images of Ireland Alma Mater 
Liberty Bell  GS. II- Recessional 


